For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact:	Sarah Van Huss, AVP, Consumer Banking
	Phone: (855) 847-2321

Taylorville, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To recognize, commend and promote the volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community members for their volunteer efforts of improvement to our community.

People's Bank and Trust this month named Miller Media Group President Randal J. Miller as their "Volunteer of the Quarter."

Randy is involved in many local non-profit organizations. He was a founding board member and incoming president of the Christian County Economic Development Corporation. He is a board member of the Taylorville Development Association; a founding board member and former President of the Christian County CEO Program; a member and long-time co-publicity chair of the Taylorville Kiwanis Club; and the long-time publicity chairperson and emcee of the Greater Taylorville Chamber of Commerce Chillifest.

He previously served a 12-year-stint on the Loving Arms Crisis Pregnancy Center Board, and 10 years on the Lake Land College Foundation Board.

Miller also has been a long-time member of the Praise Band at his church, the Decatur First Church of the Nazarene.

Miller and his wife Cathy live in Taylorville, where they've owned and operated the Miller Media Group since 1992.

In honor of Randy's volunteer service to the community, Peoples Bank has made a donation to the SHADOW Home for Women and Children, where his wife Cathy volunteers. Randy's name will be placed on a plaque to be displayed at the bank.

Peoples Bank & Trust in an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Tower Hill, Charleston, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business, and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.